THE DATASHEET OF
HCP1305-R47-R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
HCM1305 Recommended for New Designs
See Data Sheet 4371
Applications
• Notebook power
• VRM, multi-phase buck regulator

temperature not exceed 125°C under worst case operating conditions verified in the end
application.
3 Isat: Amps for approximately 20% rolloff (@25°C).
4 K-factor: Used to determine Bp-p for core loss (see graph). Bp-p = K * L * ΔI, Bp-p: (Gauss), K:
(K-factor from table), L: (inductance in μH), ΔI (peak-to-peak ripple current in amps).
5 Part Number Definition: HCP1305-xxx-R
• HCP1305 = Product code and size
• xxx= Inductance value in μH, R = decimal point. If no “R” is present, then
third character = # of zeros
• “-R” suffix = RoHS compliant
Product Specifications
Rated OCL1 Irms
2   Isat
3 DCR mΩ@20°C DCR mΩ@20°C
Part Number5 Inductance (µH) µH ± 20% Amps Amps (Typical) (Maximum) K-factor4
HCP1305-R47-R 0.47 0.47 38 65 1.1 1.3 181
HCP1305-R56-R 0.56 0.56 36 55 1.3 1.5 130
HCP1305-1R0-R 1.0 1.0 29 50 2.1 2.5 134
HCP1305-1R5-R 1.5 1.5 23 48 3.4 4.1 105
HCP1305-2R2-R 2.2 2.2 20 32 4.6 5.5 77
HCM1305 Recommended for New Designs
See Data Sheet 4371
2.01.5 dia +0.1/-0.0
13.9mm